OFFICE OF STATEWIDE HEALTH PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
FACILITIES DEVELOPMENT DIVISION
“Access to Safe, Quality Healthcare Environments that Meet California’s Diverse and Dynamic Needs”
STATE OF CALIFORNIA – HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY
OSH-FD-759 (REV 12/16/15)               Page 1 of 3
APPLICATION FOR OSHPD SPECIAL SEISMIC
CERTIFICATION PREAPPROVAL (OSP)
OFFICE USE ONLY

2 Unit Type C Packaged Electric Cooling w/ optional Electric Heat
G Packaged Gas Heat w/ Electric Cooling
ATTACHMENT 3: MODEL NOMENCLATURE SEISMIC COMPLIANCE REPORT
ENERGENCE ROOFTOP UNITS - A BOX DOCUMENT NO.: 18061CR1.2
DEFINITIONS
DIGIT:
SAMPLE:
DIGIT DIGIT DESCRIPTION CODES
LENNOX
derek@manwillSE.com 541.241.2102 www.manwillSE.com
FOR REFERENCE ONLY
OSP-0596-10
Timothy J Piland
09/26/2019
09/26/2019
OSP-0596-10
Page 27 of 29
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
L C H 1 2 0 H 4 B N 1 Y - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
K 45 kW Electric Heat (Unit Type C only)
L 60 kW Electric Heat (Unit Type C only)
12 Voltage Y 208/230V, 3-phase, 60Hz
G 460V, 3-phase, 60Hz
H High Gas Heat, 2 Stage (Unit Type G only)
11 Minor Design Sequence 1 1st Revision
2 2nd Revision
3 3rd Revision
10 Heating Type N No Heat (Unit Type C only)
C 7.5 kW Electric Heat (Unit Type C only)
E 15 kW Electric Heat (Unit Type C only)
G 22.5 kW Electric Heat (Unit Type C only)
J 30 kW Electric Heat (Unit Type C only)
S Standard Gas Heat, 2 Stage (Unit Type G only)
M Medium Gas Heat, 2 Stage (Unit Type G only)
8 Refrigerant Type 4 R-410A
9 Blower Type B Belt Drive, Constant Air Volume (CAV)
M MSAV (Multi-Stage Air Volume) Supply Air Blower Option, Belt
7 Cooling Efficiency H High Efficiency
3 Major Design Sequence H 1st Generation
4-6 Nominal Cooling Capacity - Tons 092 7.5 Tons
102 8.5 Tons
120 10 Tons
150 12.5 Tons
1 Brand/Family L Energence
2 Unit Type C Packaged Electric Cooling w/ optional Electric Heat
G Packaged Gas Heat w/ Electric Cooling
ENERGENCE ROOFTOP UNITS - B BOX DOCUMENT NO.: 18061CR1.2
DIGIT:
SAMPLE:
DIGIT DIGIT DESCRIPTION CODES DEFINITIONS
ATTACHMENT 3: MODEL NOMENCLATURE SEISMIC COMPLIANCE REPORT
LENNOX
derek@manwillSE.com 541.241.2102 www.manwillSE.com
FOR REFERENCE ONLY
OSP-0596-10
Timothy J Piland
09/26/2019
09/26/2019
OSP-0596-10
Page 28 of 29
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
L C H 2 4 0 H 4 B N 1 Y - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12 Voltage Y 208/230V, 3-phase, 60Hz
G 460V, 3-phase, 60Hz
11 Minor Design Sequence 1 1st Revision
2 2nd Revision
3 3rd Revision
10 Heating Type N No Heat (Unit Type C only)
E 15 kW Electric Heat (Unit Type C only)
J 30 kW Electric Heat (Unit Type C only)
K 45 kW Electric Heat (Unit Type C only)
L 60 kW Electric Heat (Unit Type C only)
P 90 kW Electric Heat (Unit Type C only)
L Low Gas Heat, 1 Stage (Unit Type G only)
S Standard Gas Heat, 2 Stage (Unit Type G only)
M Medium Gas Heat, 2 Stage (Unit Type G only)
H High Gas Heat, 2 Stage (Unit Type G only)
9 Blower Type B Belt Drive, Constant Air Volume (CAV)
M MSAV (Multi-Stage Air Volume) Supply Air Blower Option, Belt
H High Efficiency
8 Refrigerant Type 4 R-410A
7 Cooling Efficiency
S Standard Efficiency
3 Major Design Sequence H 1st Generation
4-6 Nominal Cooling Capacity - Tons 156 13 Tons
210 17.5 Tons
240 20 Tons
300 25 Tons
180 15 Tons
1 Brand/Family L Energence
2 Unit Type C Packaged Electric Cooling w/ optional Electric Heat
G Packaged Gas Heat w/ Electric Cooling
ENERGENCE ROOFTOP UNITS - C BOX DOCUMENT NO.: 18061CR1.2
DIGIT:
SAMPLE:
DIGIT DIGIT DESCRIPTION CODES DEFINITIONS
ATTACHMENT 3: MODEL NOMENCLATURE SEISMIC COMPLIANCE REPORT
LENNOX
derek@manwillSE.com 541.241.2102 www.manwillSE.com
FOR REFERENCE ONLY
OSP-0596-10
Timothy J Piland